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Jay Hanson, President &
Rep to National
J. Hanson Sales & Marketing/SMA Inc.
PO Box 4277
Auburn, CA 95604 
Phone: (530) 277-8549
Cell: (530) 268-3501
Website: sierramarketing.net
Email: jayhanson5100@gmail.com

Peter Ross, Vice President
Home & Hearth Inc.
1955 Bidwell Way
Sacramento, CA 95818
Cell: (916) 997-9604
Website: www.hearthpatiosales.com
Email: peter@hearthpatiosales.com

Jeff Cooke, Treasurer
Custom Fireside Shops and  
Sierra Home Alternatives
5545 Auburn Blvd 
Sacramento, CA 95841
Phone: (916) 331-2423 
Website: www.customfireside.com
jeff@customfireside.com

2023  Affiliate Board of Directors

means there is at least one NFI Certified Professional on staff 

Master Hearth Professional means one staff member has all 3 certifications

It is the purpose of the HPBA Pacific Affiliate to foster and promote the business interests of the enterprises in the Hearth Industry 
including, but not limited to:
•  Encouraging the creation of new commercial opportunities.
•  Facilitating trade and commerce within the industry through promotional activities.
•  Undertaking research and education activities to overcome obstacles to industry sales.
•  Fostering among its members the highest level of design, quality, and performance in their products and services.
•  Advocating the industries interests in legislative and regulatory debates.
•  �Disseminating to its members information regarding regulatory issues, environmental concerns and other issues of vital interest to 

the industry.
•  Promoting the welfare and interests of its members of the organization in a reasonable and legal manner.
•  To carry on such other lawful activities ordered by the board of directors of the association.

Patricia Rosengren
HPBA Pacific Executive Director

Cell: 626-823-4700
E-mail: artfulpat@gmail.com

2700 E. Foothill Blvd, Suite 209 • Pasadena, CA 91107
Tel: 626-237-1200 • E-mail: admin@hpbapacific.org

www.hpbapacific.org

Cory Church
Copperfield Chimney Supply
600 Sanders St
Scranton, PA 18505
Phone: (570) 914-8634
Website: www.copperfield.com
Email: cchurch@copperfield.com

Debbie Ewens
The Warm Hearth
8748 La Mesa Blvd
La Mesa, CA 91942
Phone: (619) 465-0890
Website: www.ashwarmhearth.com
Email: fire@ashwarmhearth.com

Pat Lopez
Burnie Fireplace Services
14347 Sycamore Ave
Poway, CA 92064
Phone: (858) 513-3915
Website: www.burniefireplaces.com 
Email: burniefireplaces@msn.com

Craig Tranmer  
Craig Tranmer Co.
7546 San Remo Trail
Yucca Valley, CA 92284
Phone: (760) 490-6897
Email: craig_tranmer@hotmail.com

Russ Wold
Russ Wold Sales & Marketing
PO Box 793
Lockeford, CA 95237
Phone: (209) 479-0233
Email: russwold58@gmail.com
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DISTRIBUTING MEMBERS
Associated Energy Systems
3250 Reed Ave
West Sacramento, CA 95605
Website: www.aes4home.com
Phone: (916) 372-7070
Email: mg@aes4home.com
Mario Allen 

OJ Insulation Industries
600 S. Vincent Avenue 
Azusa, CA 91702 
Website: www.ojinc.com 
Phone: (626) 812-6070
Email: gjenkins@ojinc.com
Griff Jenkins

Tri-State Distributors
550 E 1st Ave
Spokane, WA 99202
Phone: (916) 362-1671
Website: www.tri-statedistributors.com
Email: bdickson@tristatedistributors.com
Blake Dickson		

West End Brick ‘N Fire, Inc
10860 6th Street
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
Website: www.webricknfire.com 
Phone: (909) 923-4305
Email: chuck@webricknfire.com
Chuck Nuno

INSTALLING DISTRIBUTING 
MEMBERS
Flame on Fireplace
7000 24th Street 
Rio Linda, CA 95673
Website: www.flameonfireplace.com
Phone: (916) 693-7609
Email: troy@flameonfireplace.com
Troy Scott

ThePyroGuy LLC
17824 Clark Avenue
Bellflower, CA 90706
Phone: office@thepyroguy.org
Email: (888) 797-6489 
Rian Rogers

MANUFACTURERS REPS
Home & Hearth Inc.
1955 Bidwell Way 
Sacramento, CA 95818
Website: www.hearthpatiosales.com
Phone: (916) 997-9604 
Email: peter@hearthpatiosales.com
Peter Ross

Jay Hanson Sales & Marketing /
Sierra Marketing Associates 	
PO Box 4277 
Auburn, CA 95604 
Website: www.sierramarketing.net	
Phone: (530) 268-3501	
Email: jayhanson5100@gmail.com
Jay Hanson

Mark Oliphant	
8041 Glen Alta Way 
Citrus Heights, CA 95610 	
Phone: (626) 369-5085	
Email: moliphant444@cs.com
Mark Oliphant	

MDS Sales	
5694 Mission Center Rd #602-313 
San Diego, CA 92108	
Phone: (619) 490-0878	
Email: michael@mdssales.net
Michael Shoultz	

Napoleon	
30608 Meadowrun Place 
Menifee, CA 92584 
Website: www.napoleon.com	
Phone: (360) 913-7348
Email: Tolsen@Napoleon.com
Troy Olsen

Rottiers Sales Associates, Inc.	
3117 Fite Circle Suite 104 
Sacramento, CA 95827 	
Website: www.rottiers-sales.com
Phone: (916) 723-7130	
Email: sshank@rottiers-sales.com
Stacy Shank	

Russ Wold Sales & Marketing	
PO BOX 793 
Lockeford, CA 95237		
Phone: (209) 479-0233	
Email: russwold58@gmail.com
Russ Wold

Sierra Pacific Sales	
2351 Sunset Blvd Suite 170 
Rocklin, CA 95677 
Website: www.sierrapacificsales.net
Phone: (916) 645-8135	
Email: jguy@sierrapacificsales.net
Jeff Guy

RETAIL MEMBERS
1st Class Fireplace
26817 Cuatro Milpas St 
Valencia, CA 91354
Website: 1stclassfireplace.com
Phone: (661) 755-5555
Email: johnny@1stclassfireplace.com
Johnny Lankford

Abercrombie & Co. Stoves & Stuff
653 Maltman Drive 
Grass Valley, CA 95945 
Website: abercrombieandco.com
Phone: (530) 432-2499
Email: abercrombieandco@att.net
James Chiesa

AJ’s Stoves
1267 Hwy 395 Unit A 
Gardnerville, NV 89410
Website: www.ajstoves.com
Phone: (775) 783-9986
Email: ajstoves@gmail.com
Krystle McKerrihan

AMS Fireplace Inc
2864 Whiptail Loop E #100 
Carlsbad, CA 92010
Website: amsfireplace.com
Phone: (855) 513-9867
Email: ayman@amsfireplace.com
Ayman Suleiman

BBQ Grill Outlet
2760 S. Harbor Blvd Ste E  
Santa Ana, CA 92704 
Website: bbqgrillsandislands.com
Phone: (714) 540-5590
Email: gsmith@oktrends.com
Gary Smith

Ben’s Appliances
1535 S. Cherokee Lane  
Lodi, CA 95240 
Website: www.bensappliances.com
Phone: (209) 369-4716
Email: bensinc@yahoo.com
Ben Osburn
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Blaze Fireplaces
San Francisco Office & Showroom
395 Mendell St
San Francisco, CA 94124
Website: www.blazefireplaces.com
Phone: (415) 495-2002
Email: bruce@blazefireplaces.com
Bruce Weitzman

Branesky Sheet Metal, Inc.
636 N. Franklin St 
Fort Bragg, CA  95437
Phone: (707) 964-0691
Email: braneskys@hotmail.com
Michael Cleary

Buck Energy Fireplaces
PO Box 662 
Lake Arrowhead, CA 92352
Website: www.sweepsluck.net
Phone: (909) 337-0256
Email: nolan@sweepsluck.net
Nolan Calkins

Buck Factory Outlet
4680 E. 2nd St, Ste C 
Benicia, CA 94510 
Website: www.calcomfort.com
Phone: (707) 745-5933
Email: gfasanaro@calcomfort.com
Guy Fasanaro

Buck Stove Fan & Spa - Visalia
1830 W. Caldwell Ave, Ste B
Visalia, CA  93277
Phone: (559) 627 2205
Email: buckstovevisalia@sbcglobal.net
Robert Haun

California Window & Fireplace Outlet
180 Kennedy Ave 
Campbell, CA 95008
Website: calwindow.com
Phone: (408) 379-9930
Email: bob@calwindow.com
Bob Volheim

Capo Fireside
26401 Via de Anza 
San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675 
Website: www.capofireside.com
Phone: (949) 364-5118
Email: gpeterson@americanchimneyshroud.com
Eric Peterson

Chimney Doctor
PO Box 14504 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93406 
Website: www.chimney-doctor.net
Phone: (805) 544-7668
Email: chimdust@icloud.com
Scott Abrams

Clean Sweep Ltd.
145 Center St 
Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546
P.O. Box 745
Knightsen, CA 94548
Website: www.abetterfireplace.com
Phone: (760) 943-3453
Email: info@abetterfireplace.com
Scott Voss

Custom Fireside Shops
5545 Auburn Blvd 
Sacramento, CA 95841 
Website: www.customfireside.com
Phone: (916) 331-2423
Email: mitchell@customfireside.com
Jeff Cooke

East Bay Fireplace
2156 San Ramon Valley Blvd 
San Ramon, CA 94583
Website: www.eastbayfireplace.com
Phone: (925) 866-2222
Email: bugbee16@comcast.net
Robert Bugbee

Econo Air Inc.
314 Union Avenue  
Bakersfield, CA  93307
Website: www.econoair.com
Phone: (661) 832-1700
Email: sales@econoair.com
Al Bennett

Emberwest Fireplace and Patio
535 Union Ave  
Campbell, CA 95008
Website: www.emberwest.com
Phone: (408) 691-3461
Email: emberwest@yahoo.com
Bill Rose

Energy House - Fresno
122 E. Bullard 
Fresno, CA 93710
Website: energyhousefresno.com
Phone: (559) 432-1500
Email: energyhouse@sbcglobal.net
Steve Combs

Ever Warm Hearth and Patio
2210 Idaho St 
Elko, NV 89801
Website: www.everwarmelko.com
Phone:(775) 753-5117
Email: everwarmelko@gmail.com
Matt Drenon

Farrell’s Fireside Shop
1207 N 2nd St Ste 101 
El Cajon, CA 92021
Website: www.farrellsfireside.net
Phone: (619) 441-2755
Email: farrellsfireside.jz@gmail.com
John Farrell

Fireplace Distributors of Nevada
8521 White Fir St Ste C6 
Reno, NV 89523
Website: www.fireplacenv.com
Phone: (775) 747-1374
Email: jhouston@fireplacenv.com
Jason Houston

Fireplace Plus - San Marcos
1833 Diamond St Ste 101 
San Marcos, CA 92078 
Website: www.fireplacesplus.com
Phone: (760) 752-7789
Email: janie@fireplacesplus.com
Janie Patterson

Foothill Fireplace
18677 Eagle Ridge Dr 
Sonora, CA 95370
Website: www.foothillfireplace.com
Phone: (209) 533-5005
Email: ccs1service@gmail.com
Brice Canaday 

Forden’s Fireplace Shop
3540 Sacramento Dr 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 
Website: www.fordens.com
Phone: (805) 543-1090
Email: dean@fordens.com
Dean Moore

Gallery of Fireplaces
385 Merchant Street 
Vacaville, CA 95688
Website: www.galleryoffireplaces.com
Phone: (707) 446-9008
Email: gndschulze@yahoo.com
Brandon Schulze

Guiton’s Pool & Stove
2305 Larkspur Lane 
Redding, CA 96002
Website: www.guitons.com
Phone: (530) 221-6656
Email: guitons.kimd@gmail.com
Kim Dunlap
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Heat Tech Ind. LLC
PO Box 727 
Biggs, CA 95917
Website: heattechstoves.com
Phone: (530) 846-1985
Email: heattechstoves@gmail.com
Tom Bassett

Heatstrip USA
4275 Executive Square, #200 
La Jolla, CA 92037 
Website: www.heatstripusa.com
Phone: (877) 222-0063
Email: paul@heatstripusa.com
Paul Trounce

Hibernation Stove & Spa
2641 Highway 4 
Arnold, CA 95223 
Website: www.hibernation.com
Phone: (209) 795-4339
Email: tami@hibernation.com
Tami Rakstad-Schaner

High Country Lumber
444 S. Main St 
Bishop, CA 93514 
Website: www.highcountrylumber.com
Phone: (760) 873-5874
Email: dawnhcl@aol.com
Steven Joseph

Icon Hearth & Home
1163 Grass Valley Hwy 
Auburn, CA  95603 
Website: www.iconhearthandhome.com
Phone: 530 823-3396
Email: cindy@iconhearthandhome.com
Cindy Lencioni

Idyllwild Heating & Cooling Inc.
54730 North Circle Dr. 
P O Box 1459 
Idyllwild, CA 92549
Website: www.idyheating.com
Phone: (951) 659-4328
Email: steve.heat@verizon.net
Steven Holldber

Island Pool & Spa Supply
719 Ahua St 
Honolulu, HI 96819
Website: www.ipshawaii.com
Phone: (808) 593-8448
Email: r.edge@islandpoolsupply.com
Robert Edge 

London Chimney Services
267 Shoreline Highway 
PO Box 331 
Mill Valley, CA 94941
Website: www.londonchimney.com
Phone: (415) 380-0336
Email: saleslondon@comcast.net
Dave Williams

Malm Fireplace Center
368 Yolanda Avenue 
Santa Rosa, CA 95404 
Website: www.malmfireplacecenter.com
Phone: (707) 523-7747
Email: mfpc@sonic.net
Ken Crownover

Maui BBQ Grills & Outdoor Kitchens
300 Ohukai Rd #B310
Kihei, HI 96753
Website: www.mauibbqgrills.com
Phone: 808-280-2055
Email: tom@mauibbqgrills.com
Tom Tezak 

MC Refractory, Inc
11435 E. Santa Fe Ave, Unit B 
Hesperia, CA 92345 
Website: www.mcrefractory.com
Phone: 760 956-1884
Email: mc-ken@hotmail.com
Matt Bechtel

Mountain Comfort
49190 Road 426 
Oakhurst, CA 93644
Website: www.mountaincomforts.com
Phone: (559) 683-7205
Email: mountaincomforts@sti.net
Norma Rogers

Mountain Home Center
11403 Brockway Rd 
P O Box 8838 
Truckee, CA 96162
Website: www.mountainhomecenter.com 
Phone: (530) 587-6681
Email: thomasj@mountainhomecenter.com
Tom Just

On Fire!
3181-A Cleveland Ave
Santa Rosa, CA 95403 
Website: www.onfiresantarosa.com
Phone: (707) 526-3322
Email: eleanor@onfiresantarosa.com
Eleanor Butchart

Outdoor Elegance
3795 Damien Ave
La Verne, CA 91750 
Website: www.outdoorelegance.com
Phone: (909) 592-5711
Email: rob@outdoorelegance.com
Rob Decker

Pacific Energy Co.
2121 Santa Barbara Ave 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 
Website: alteryourenergy.com
Phone: (805) 544-4700
Email: susan@alteryourenergy.com
Susan Flewelling

Pacific Hearth and Home
11511 Folsom Blvd, Ste A 
Rancho Cordova, CA 95742 
Website: www.pacificheathandhome.com
Phone: (916) 852-1814
Email: matt@pacificheathandhome.com
Matt Irvine

Penguin Fireplace
1520 N 4th St 
San Jose, CA 95112
Website: www.penguinfireplace.com
Phone: (408) 441-4685
Email: efrain@penguinfireplace.com
Efrain Osorio

Ponderosa Hearth & Home
812 Barstow Ave
Clovis, CA 93612
Website: www.phh-clovis.com 
Phone: (559) 298-1610
Email: robert@phh-clovis.com
Robert Vieira

Quality Fireplace & BBQ, Inc.
392 N 2nd Ave 
Upland, CA 91786 
Website: www.qualityfireplace-bbq.com
Phone: (909) 920-6600
Email: patrickfireplace@yahoo.com
Patrick Nuno

Quincy Hot Spot
2019 E. Main St 
Quincy, CA 95971 
Website: quincyhotspotca.weebly.com
Phone: (530) 283-2929
Email: qhs2929@sbcglobal.net
Don Driscoll
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Rainbow Hearth & Home 
20181 Charlanne Drive 
Redding, CA 96002
Website: www.rainbowstoves.com
Phone: (530) 223-6833
Email: teresas@rainbowstoves.com
Teresa Savard

River City Fireplace & Barbeques
2033 Fulton Avenue 
Sacramento, CA 95825
Website: www.rcfireplaceandbbq.com
Phone: (916) 482-3838
Email: rcfireandbbq@comcast.net
Mike Kozik

Sierra Hearth and Home - Jackson
619-B S Hwy 49 
Jackson, CA 95642
Website: www.sierrahearthandhome.net
Phone: (209) 223-4007
Email: shirley@sierrahearthandhome.net
Shirley Hampton

Sierra Home Alternatives
237 Placerville Drive 
Placerville, CA 95667
Website: www.sierrhomealternatives.com
Phone: (530) 626-6643
Email: finance@sierrhomealternatives.com
Casey Kish

Sierra Timberline
324 Idaho Maryland Road 
Grass Velley, CA 95945
Website: www.sierratimberline.com
Phone: (530) 273-4822
Email: emily2@sbcglobal.net
Diane Wallace

Starfire Direct
42168 Remington Ave
Temecula, CA 92590
Website: www.starfiredirect.com
Phone: (866) 578-8538
Email: jonathan@starfiredirect.com
Jonathan Burlingame

Stove & Spa Center
7485 El Camino Real 
Atascadero, CA 93422 
Website: www.stoveandspa.com
Phone: (805) 462-8900
Email: wesley@stoveandspa.com
Wesley Dawes

The Pott Belly Shop
885 Main Street 
Ramona, CA 92065
Website: www.thepottbellyshop.com
Phone: (760) 789-4567
Email: h204gtr@yahoo.com
Tammy Hall

The Spa Doctor
3500 Sisk Rd, Ste J 
Modesto, CA 95356
Website: www.valleyspadoctor.com
Phone: (209) 545-5224
Email: steveg@spa-dr.com
Steve Goldstein

The Stove Connection
PO Box 1616 
Loomis, CA 95650
Website: www.stoveconnection.com
Phone: (916) 652-4560
Email: chris@stoveconnection.com
Chris Nathan

The Warm Hearth - La Mesa
8748 La Mesa Blvd 
La Mesa, CA 91942 
Website: www.warmhearthfireplaceandpatio.com
Phone: (619) 465-0890
Email: warm@hearth.sdcoxmail.com
Debbie Ewens

Valley Fire Place, Inc.
4524 Salida Blvd 
PO Box 289 
Salida, CA 95368
Website: www.valleyfp.com
Phone: (209) 543-9800
Email: fire@valleyfp.com
John King

Villa Terrazza Patio & Home
869 Broadway 
Sonoma, CA 95476
Website: www.villa-terrazza.com
Phone: (707) 933-8286
Email: mike@villa-terrazza.com
Tony Navarra

Warm Solutions, Inc.
431 Grand Avenue S
San Francisco, CA 94080 
Website: www.warmsolutions.com
Phone: (650) 583-2393
Email: laurie@warmsolutions.com
Joseph Pirini

Warming Trends, Inc.
4 South A Street 
Santa Rosa, CA 95401-6301 
Website: www.warmingtrendsinc.com
Phone: (707) 578-9276
Email: emiller@warmingtrendsinc.com
Eric Miller

Winters Cleaning and Stoves Inc.
14266 Tuolumne Rd
Sonora, CA 95370
Website: www.winterscleaning.com
Phone: (209-) 770-0536
Email: james@winterscleaning.com
James Winters

Woodstove & Sun
510 Soquel Avenue 
Santa Cruz, CA 95062
Website: www.woodstoveandsun.com
Phone: (831) 425-5123
Email: woodstoveandsuntom@gmail.com
Tom Karow

Woodstove Distributors, Inc.
881 Tahoe Boulevard Hwy. 28 
Incline Village, NV 89451
Website: www.inclinestoves.com
Phone: (775) 831-2327
Email: inclinestoves@gmail.com
Randall Kesler

Ye Olde Brit Chimney Sweep, Inc.
3676 W Meyers Road 
San Bernardino, CA 92407
Website: www.chimneymen.com
Phone:(909) 880-2120
Email: keith_jackson@msn.com
Keith Jackson
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SERVICE MEMBERS
Aero General Insurance Service	
633 S Brea Blvd #106 
Brea, CA 92821		
Website: www.aerogeneral.com
Phone: (714) 674-0650	
Email: npulone@aerogeneral.com
Nick Pulone

Authentic Fireplaces, Inc	
4111 Chippewa Court 
San Diego, CA 92117	
Website: www.authenticfireplacesinc.com 
Phone: (858) 274-6134	
Email: allen@surefixer.com
Jim Crawford	

Burnie Fireplace Services	
14347 Sycamore Ave 
Poway, CA 92064 
Website:	www.burniefireplacescom
Phone: (858) 513-3915	
Email: burniefireplaces@msn.com
Pat Lopez

Chim Chimney Sweep	
3090 Cordrey Dr 
Escondido, CA 92029	
Website: www.chimchimineysweep.com 
Phone: (760) 471-8282	
Email: tkez64@yahoo.com
Tom Kezas

DenDefenders
1401 W Fremont St
Stockton, CA 95203
Phone: (916)249-2153
Website: norcal.dendefenders.com
Email: mikesmobilescreens@gmail.com
Michael Fasy 	

F & S Fireplace System	
22496 E Milton Rd 
Linden, CA 95236	
Phone: (408) 348-8033	
Email: fandsfireplaces@sbcglobal.net
Daniel Snyder

F.I.R.E. Service	
5325 Commerce Ave, Ste 5
Moorpark, CA  93021 
Website: www.f-i-r-e-service.com
Phone: (805) 552-9958	
Email: fireservice@earthlink.net
Tena Feb

Fireplace Solutions	
14248 Oxnard St 
Van Nuys, CA 91401
Website: www.chimneysweeper.com
Phone: (818) 909-7044	
Email: fs@chimneysweeper.com
Louis Petrie

Home Plumbing	
23 Railroad Ave #663 
Danville, CA 94526 
Website: homeplumbingandfireplace.com
Phone: (925) 735-9494	
Email: homeplumbing@comcast.net
Daniel Schilling	

Kidd Fireplace Services and Spa	
10956 Bigge St 
San Leandro, CA 94577 
Website: kiddfireplaceandspa.com	
Phone: (510) 532-7409	
Email: info@kiddfireplaceandspa.com
Randy Kidd

California Mantel and Fireplace
11981 Pericles Dr 
Rancho Cordova, CA 95742	
Phone: (916) 470-2839	
Email: markahling@gmail.com
Mark Ahling

Safe & Warm Chimney Service	
8824 Lancaster Drive 
Rohnert Park, CA 94928 
Phone: (707) 792-2700	
Email: safeandwarm@happyheat.net
Cheleste West	

Shoreline Fireplaces	
133 Sunnyway Drive 
Ventura, CA 93001	
Phone: 310-770-6581	
Email: michelle.shoreline@gmail.com
Michelle Duddy 

Southern California Gas Company
9240 East Firestone Blvd, ERC1 
Downey, CA 90241 
Website: www.socalgas.com
Phone: (213) 244-5061
Email: HBringas@socalgas.com
Harvey Bringas	

The Clean Sweep
PO Box 745 
Knightsen, CA 94548 
Website: thecleansweepchimney.com
Phone: (925) 828-1881	
Email: clnsweep81@gmail.com
Mike Danskin
	
The Energy House - San Carlos	
1300 Industrial Rd, Ste 17 
San Carlos, CA 94070 
Website: www.energy-house.com 
Phone: (650) 593-1496	
Email: alan@energy-house.com
Alan Karcich	

NON-PROFIT
Western Propane Gas Association
2012 H Street, Ste 203 
Sacramento, CA 95811
Website: www.westernpga.org 
Phone: (916) 447-9742
Email: exec@westernpga.org
Lesley Brown Garland
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